

Reference:	FOI1613.19
Subject:	GP Practice facilities
Date of Request:	30 September 2019

Requested

The General Medical Services contract agreement for 2019/20 includes investment for infrastructure to assist practices achieve Access Standards for GP practices in Wales.

As per the FOIA please see the questions below:

1. How many GP practices are there within your Health Board?
2. How many patients are there listed within each GP practice?
3. How many GP practices are using a digital triage capability, and if so who provides it and what is the cost?
4. How many GP practices are using video consultation, and if so who provides the service and what is the cost?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) has 48 GP practices within Carmarthenshire, Pembrokeshire and Ceredigion.
2. The latest and average patient list sizes for each of the 48 GP practices are provided within Attachment 1.
3. The UHB does not hold this information. In order to obtain this information you would be required to enquire directly with the GP practice. Contact details for each of the GP practices can be found via the following link:
<http://www.wales.nhs.uk/sitesplus/862/directory/gps/>
4. Please see response to question 3.